
Name

Organization/Agen

cy Represented Email Address

Stakeholder 

Focus

Aaron Strarkey

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience) starkeylandscaping@gmail.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Abbie Lee OMNI Youth alee@omniyouth.org

Women, Children, 

and Family 

Adrian Cooper ABC Counseling ABCUnlimitedDUI@frontier.com

Substance Use 

Intervention 

Provider (DUI 

Evaluations, DUI 

Alyson D. Ford

Chestnut Health 

Systems adford@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Amy Muehlenberg

Chestnut Health 

Systems ajmuehlenberg@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Angela Chasensky

Chestnut Health 

Systems acchasensky@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Angelyca V. Adcock

Chestnut Health 

Systems avadcock@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Benjamin Rudolph Chestnut Health berudolph@chestnut.org Drug Court

Brian Read Local Business brianread4@gmail.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Bruce Lang

Prairie Pride 

Coalition brucetlang@yahoo.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Bryan Hinman Chestnut Health bhinman@chestnut.org Drug Court

Carol Parker

McLean County 

Government Carol.Shegog-Parker@mcleancountyil.gov

Politician (Local, 

State, Federal)

Cassy Taylor

McLean County 

Government Cassy.Taylor@mcleancountyil.gov

Politician (Local, 

State, Federal)

Cecilia Vellella Integrity Counseling hurllella@gmail.com

Mental Health 

Treatment 

Cheris Larson Project Oz Cheris@projectoz.org

Women, Children, 

and Family 

Cheryl J. Root

Chestnut Health 

Systems cjroot@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Christopher D. Hoefler

Recovery 

Community Center cdhoefler@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Colleen O'Connor NAMI Coconnor@projectoz.org

Mental Health 

Treatment 

Cory Tello

McLean County 

Government corystevetello@gmail.com

Politician (Local, 

State, Federal)

Dan Fitzgerald

Recovery 

Community Center Irishdan13@hotmail.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Dani Pancrazio-Diez

Recovery 

Community Center dpancra@ilstu.edu

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Daniel A. Sokulski

Chestnut Health 

Systems dasokulski@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 



Daryl Pass Kenneth Young darylp@kennethyoung.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Dave Bentlin

State Farm/Prairie 

Pride Coalition davebent62@hotmail.com Local Business

Deb Hoelscher Nourish Lifestyle debra.hoelscher@gmail.com Local Business

Deb Risberg Yoga debrarisberg@gmail.com Local Business

Deb Skillrud

City of Bloomington 

Township dskillrud@cityblm.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

Debbie Reese

Home Sweet Home 

Ministries dreese@hshministries.org

Faith-Based 

Community

Delois Green-Barnes Local Business mzdee4@yahoo.com Local Business

Denise Goff Carle/Bromenn Lavendr63@aol.com

Medical 

Treatment 

Deric Kimler

Central Illinois 

Friends deric.kimler@centralillinoisfriends.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

Dietra Kulicke

Chestnut Health 

Systems dkulicke@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Don Mahannah Integrity Health djmahannah@integrityhelps.org

Mental Health 

Treatment 

Donna Nahlik

Chestnut Health 

Systems dnahlik@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Dorothy Davis

Children's Home 

and Aid ddavis@childrenshomeandaid.org

Women, Children, 

and Family 

Elizabeth Hamilton

Chestnut Health 

Systems emhamilton@chestnut.org

Women, Children, 

and Family 

Emily Patterson 

Illinois State 

University ejpatt1@ilstu.edu

Institute of Higher 

Learning

Emma Guevara Bridgeway emmag@bway.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

Gaynett Hoskins

Dreams are 

Possible gaynetthoskins3@gmail.com

Other Social 

Service Providers 

Hancock, Amy

McLean County 

Health Department Amy.Hancock@mcleancountyil.gov

Primary Care 

Health Service 

Jamie Laurson

Illinois State 

University jllaurs@ilstu.edu

Institute of Higher 

Learning

Jennifer Moore

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience) jenniferadele@juno.com Local Business

Jennifer Riley

Chestnut Health 

Systems jsriley@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Jennifer Woodruff Heartland College Jennifer.Woodruff@heartland.edu

Institute of Higher 

Learning

Jeremy W. Studebaker

Chestnut Health 

Systems jwstudebaker@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Jessica Jackson Heartland College Jessica.Jackson@heartland.edu

Institute of Higher 

Learning

Joan Hartman

Chestnut Health 

Systems jahartman@chestnut.org

McLean County 

Government



Joe Palma Local Business soberbloomington@gmail.com Local 

John Fermon City of Bloomington Paffairs@cityblm.org Law Enforcement

John Reith Comwell/PLE jreith@comwell.us

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Josh Wheeler

Mid-Central 

Community Action wheeler@mcchs.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Judge Amy Duffy

McLean County 

Government Judge.Duffy@mcleancountyil.gov

McLean County 

Government

Judge Amy McFarland

McLean County 

Government amy.mcfarland@mcleancountyil.gov

McLean County 

Government

Julie K. Peters

Chestnut Health 

Systems jkpeters@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Kandace Roth Elementry School kandace.roth@sesischools.com

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Kara Kirk

YWCA/Labyrinth 

House kalt@ywcamclean.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

Karen L. Tilashalski

Chestnut Health 

Systems Kltilashalski@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Kathy Yoder

Mclean County 

Coroner Kathleen.Yoder@mcleancountyil.gov

Politician (Local, 

State, Federal)

Kayli Wells Bridgeway kayliw@bway.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Keith Kostelecky kwkos47@gmail.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Kellen M. Carter

Chestnut Health 

Systems kmcarter@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Kelsey Duerinck 

Chestnut Health 

Systems kjduerinck@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Kevin Richardson PATH krichardson@pathcrisis.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Kiki Brown

Bloomington 

Housing Authority kiownab@bloomingtonha.com

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Kim West Bridgeway kimw@bway.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Kristen Satchwell

Chestnut Health 

Systems kasatchwell@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Kristin E. Manzi Hospital System kemanzi@chestnut.org

Medical 

Treatment 

LaKeesha James-Smith 

Bloomington 

Housing Authority LakeeshaJ@bloomingtonHA.com

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Lance Ziebart Ple Lanceziebart@gmail.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)



Laura Golaszewski Normal Library laura@normalpl.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Laurie Heermance

Chestnut Health 

Systems LAHeermance@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Len Meyer

Planned 

Parenthood lenm@ppil.org

Medical 

Treatment 

Liam Wheeler

Chestnut Health 

Systems wm.m.wheeler@outlook.com

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Lily Anderson LCSW lily.anderson.lcsw@gmail.com

Mental Health 

Treatment 

Linda Foster NAACP lafoste@ilstu.edu

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Lindsay Ellis MAT Treatment ellisisland91@gmail.com Prevention 

Lora Passetti Chestnut Health lpassetti@chestnut.org Landlord

Luelle Mahannah Integrity Counseling Luellam@integrityhelps.org

Mental Health 

Treatment 

Marianne Drainer

Chestnut Health 

Systems mdrainer@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Mark Sanders (onthemark25@aol.com)Consultant onthemark25@aol.com

Recovery 

Community 

Marlon Chamberlain Heartland Alliance marlon.chamberlain@saferfoundation.org

Correctional 

Facility (County, 

Maureen Sollars AOK maureen.sollars@mcleancountyil.gov

Women, Children, 

and Family 

Meeshia Halverson PLE meeshiacrmh@gmail.com Faith-Based 

Melissa Wilkinson

Children's Home 

and Aid Mwilkinson@childrenshomeandaid.org

Women, Children, 

and Family 

Michael Donovan Probation Michael.Donovan@mcleancountyil.gov

Correctional 

Facility (County, 

Michelle Cook Joy Care Center art.banana46@yahoo.com

Correctional 

Facility (County, 

Michelle Cope

Bloomington 

Library MichelleC@bloomingtonlibrary.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Michelle Dennison Bridgeway michelled@bway.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Mike Hope PLE mghope@frontier.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Nadia Klekamp Chestnut Health nfklekamp@chestnut.org Prevention 

NAMI MidCentralIL NAMI namimidcentralil@gmail.com

Mental Health 

Treatment 

Natasha Nunoo-Ponder

Center for Human 

Services nunoo@mcchs.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 



Nicole Anderson 

McLean County 

Health Department nicole.anderson@mcleancountyil.gov

Correctional 

Facility (County, 

Nicolette Hursey YMCA nicoletteh@bnymca.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Pastor Bennett Minister pastorwabennett@corministries.com Faith-Based 

Pastor Eddie Perkins House of Hope Encouragingwordoutreach@hotmail.comPrevention 

Peggy Mann PlE peginator8@gmail.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Rabbi Rebecca Synagogue mmtrabbi@gmail.com Faith-Based 

Rachael Lund

McLean County 

Government Rachael.Lund@yahoo.com

Politician (Local, 

State, Federal)

Rachel Sizemore

Mid Central 

Community Action rachels@mccainc.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Ramone Pippin

Family Resource 

Center rpippins@thefcrc.org

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Rebecca Holz

McLean County 

Government rebecca.holz@illinois.gov

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Richard Murphy

Chestnut Health 

Systems mrrichard@chestnut.org

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Sally Brumfield Busey Bank sally.brumfield@busey.com

PLE (Person with 

Lived Experience)

Sally Gambacorta Carle/Bromenn Sally.Gambacorta@carle.com

Medical 

Treatment 

Sandy Beecher Gateway skbeeche@gatewayfoundation.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Sarah Stalter McLean County sarah.stalter@mcleancountyil.gov Prevention 

Scott Kemp Celebrate Recovery sakemp@comcast.net Faith-Based 

Shontelle Hunt

Children's Home 

and Aid shunt@childrenshomeandaid.org

Women, Children, 

and Family 

Sonja Workman

Chestnut Health 

Systems slworkman@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Sue Pirtle

Mid-Central 

Community Action pirtle@mcchs.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Tasha Davis

Mid-Central 

Community Action tashad@mccainc.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Taylore Davis

McLean County 

Health Department Taylore.Davis@mcleancountyil.gov

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Thomas Brown

Chestnut Health 

Systems tpbrown@chestnut.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 



Thomas Troe

Illinois Government - 

DHS Thomas.Troe@illinois.gov

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Toni Randall

Chestnut Health 

Systems tcrandall@chestnut.org

Substance Use 

Treatment 

Toy Beasley TASC tbeasley@tasc.org

Correctional 

Facility (County, 

Trisha Malott

McLean County 

Government Trisha.Malott@mcleancountyil.gov

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Trudy Shea Yoga inbalancelifecoaching@gmail.com Local Business

Vera Traver Labyrinth House vtraver@ywcamclean.org Landlord

Violet Pavlik PATH vpavlik@pathcrisis.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Wendi Ashford Carle/Bromenn Winifred.Ashford@carle.com

Medical 

Treatment 

Whitney Pruitt Bridgeway whitneyp@bway.org

Other Social 

Service Providers 

(Please Specify in 

Whitney Chesher 

Heartland Head 

Start W.Chesher@heartlandheadstart.org

Women, Children, 

and Family 


